

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Zenzinger

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 22, strike line 21.

2 Page 22, line 26, strike "COUNTRIES." and substitute "COUNTRIES; AND
3 (m) IN COORDINATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
4 SERVICES AND COUNTY DEPARTMENTS, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 26.5.-4-
5 103, INTEGRATE OUTREACH FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY SUPPORT
6 PROGRAMS AND SERVICES INTO EFFORTS TO PROVIDE FAMILIES ACCESS TO
7 A WIDE RANGE OF SERVICES AND RESOURCES, INCLUDING ACCESS TO FOOD,
8 CASH ASSISTANCE, AND HEALTH CARE."

9 Page 30, line 20, strike "and".

10 Page 30, line 23, after "providers;" insert "and
11 (G) COORDINATED WITH OTHER SUPPORTS AND SERVICES FOR
12 FAMILIES THAT ARE NOT OPERATED BY THE DEPARTMENT, INCLUDING
13 FOOD ASSISTANCE, CASH ASSISTANCE, AND HEALTH CARE;"

14 Page 38, line 16, strike "26.5;" and substitute "26.5 AND OTHER FAMILY
15 SUPPORT PROGRAMS AND SERVICES;"

16 Page 39, line 19, after "FOR" insert "APPLICABLE".

17 Page 41, after line 4, insert:

18 "(II) THE MANNER IN WHICH THE LOCAL COORDINATING
19 ORGANIZATION WILL COORDINATE WITH COUNTY DEPARTMENTS, AS
20 DEFINED IN SECTION 26.5-4-103, AND TRIBAL AGENCIES:

21 (A) TO INTEGRATE OUTREACH FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY
22 SUPPORT PROGRAMS AND SERVICES WITH OTHER EFFORTS TO PROVIDE
23 HOLISTIC SERVICES FOR FAMILIES, INCLUDING FOOD, CASH ASSISTANCE,
24 AND HEALTH CARE; AND

25 (B) TO FACILITATE ACCESS TO FAMILY SUPPORT PROGRAMS AND
26 SERVICES IN SUPPORT OF COUNTY CHILD WELFARE SERVICES, INCLUDING
27 IMPLEMENTATION OF THE FEDERAL "FAMILY FIRST PREVENTION SERVICES
28 ACT OF 2018", AS DEFINED IN SECTION 26-5-101 (4.5);"

29 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

30 Page 43, line 13, strike "SECTION." and substitute "SECTION IN
31 COLLABORATION WITH LOCAL AND TRIBAL AGENCIES."

32 Page 45, after line 25, insert:

1 "(j) WORK IN COORDINATION WITH LOCAL COUNTY DEPARTMENTS,
2 AS DEFINED IN SECTION 26.5-4-103, AND TRIBAL AGENCIES AND LOCAL
3 COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATIONS TO INTEGRATE OUTREACH FOR EARLY
4 CHILDHOOD AND FAMILY SUPPORT PROGRAMS AND SERVICES WITH OTHER
5 EFFORTS TO PROVIDE HOLISTIC SERVICES FOR FAMILIES, INCLUDING FOOD,
6 CASH ASSISTANCE, AND HEALTH CARE;".

7 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

8 Page 195, line 24, strike "PROVIDERS" and substitute "PROVIDERS, WHICH
9 INCLUDE FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES, CHILD CARE CENTERS, AND HEAD
10 START AGENCIES,".

** **